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Food Services, Inc.

RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc. (“Maschio’s”)
have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the
ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food
ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested
parents/guardians who are concerned about their child’s medical condition and the role that diet and
nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies
of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the
responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio’s guidelines that may be helpful.

e Maschio’s does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and
serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio’s and your
child’s school district.

e Maschio’s is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we
work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be
accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even
suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or
school district representatives.

e Maschio’s representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the
food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or
conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical
condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child’s physician or other
healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide
to your school district.

We at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your
child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.
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BONGARDS® PASTEURIZED BLENDED
PROVOLONE SLICE - 160P - 4/5#

Provolone Cheese Slices have a clean, nutty provolone
flavor with a creamy texture. There are 160 pullman slices
in each 5 Ib. pack with 4 packs per case. Perfect for use in
burgers, sandwiches, and wraps.

«Affordable, premium menu offering
*Exceptional peel-ability

*Great Source of Calcium

*rBST free and gluten free

Made with 100% real cheese

«Consistent quality

*1 M/MA for every two slices

PRODUCT CODE 114461

UPC CODE
GTIN

0-71078-11446-3
1-00-71078-11446-0

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Case Dimensions:
Case Cube:

Net Weight:
Gross Weight:

Ti x Hi:
Cases/Pallet:
Shelf Life (Days):

Refrigerate:

Storage Temperatures:

12.6in.x7.3in.x7.5in.
0.399218 sq. ft.

20 Ibs

20.584 Ibs

20x5

100

365

Keep refrigerated. Product must
be shipped & stored between
33°F - 40°F. The freezing of this
product is not recommended
since textural and/or flavor
changes may result

33 - 40°F

© 2026 Bongards Premium Cheese. All Rights Reserved.

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving Size
Servings Per Case
Amount Per Serving
Calories

Total Fat 7g
Saturated Fat 4g
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg
Sodium 170mg
Total Carbohydrates 1g
Dietary Fiber Og
Total Sugars Og
Added Sugars 0g
Protein 6g

Vitamin D Omcg
Calcium 180mg
Iron Omg
Potassium 23mg

Ingredients: Cultured Milk, Salt, Annatto and Paprika (color), Enzymes,

28g (2 slices)

90

% Daily Value
9%
20%

7%
7%
0%
0%

0%

0%
15%
0%
0%

Sorbic Acid (preservative), Soy Lecithin (anti-sticking agent).

Contains: Milk, Soy

Exported 1/8/26


https://www.bongards.com/
https://www.bongards.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/11/unodTxuXSBaSy3VeqJPiRQ-scaled.jpeg

Product Formulation Statement
for Documenting Meats/Meat Alternates (M/MA) in Child Nutrition Programs

Product Name: Pasteurized Blended Provolone Cheese Slices

Manufacturer Code No.: _114461 GTIN: 10071078114460  UPC: 071078114463

Manufacturer: Bongards Creameries  Serving Size: 1 ounce (2 slices) Case/Pack: 4/5# Packs

DESCRIPTION OF CREDITABLE OUNCES PER RAW MULTIPLY FBG YIELD /SERVINGS  CREDITABLE
M/MA INGREDIENT PER FOOD PORTION OF CREDITABLE PER UNIT AMOUNT

BUYING GUIDE INGREDIENT B
A AxB

Cheese 1 X 1 1 M/MA

C. Total Creditable Meats Amount| 1 M/MA

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 1 ounce
Total creditable amount of product (per portion): 1 M/MA

Product Description:

Provolone Cheese Slices have a clean, nutty provolone flavor with a creamy texture. There are 160 pullman slices in each
5 Ib. pack with 4 packs per case. Perfect for use in burgers, sandwiches, and wraps. This product is a natural cheese and
complies with the Standard of Identity for Pasteurized Blended Cheese (21 CFR 133.167).

Ingredients:
Cultured Milk, Salt, Annatto and Paprika (color), Enzymes, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Soy Lecithin (antisticking agent).

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains 1 ounce of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

/_\:UJK_:DW,
st
Jill Ponder

Vice President of Sales, K12
Jill.Ponder@Bongards.com / 952-277-5582

Date: January 1, 2026

250 Lake Drive East ™ Chanhassen, MN 55317
952-277-5500
www.Bongards.com
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Product Information

UCC Manufacturer ID:
Manufacturer Sequence:
Brand Manager:

Brand:

Specifications
Ship Container UPC:
Unit UPC:

Specification Number:
Pallet Code:

Pallet Pattern:
Full Pallet:

Catch Weight?
Leaker Allowance:
Truckload Quantity:

Total Code Days:

Master Dimensions
Case Dimensions:

Cubic Feet:

Net Weight:

Gross Weight:

Tare Weight:

Nutrition Facts
Household Serving Size (g):
Household Serving Size (0z.):
Calories:

Calories From Fat:

Calories from Saturated Fat:
Total Fat (g):

Saturated Fat (g):

Trans Fat (g):
Monounsaturated Fat (g):
Polyunsaturated Fat (g):
Cholesterol (mg):

Sodium (mg):

Potassium (mg):
Carbohydrate (g):

Dietary Fiber (g):

Sugar (g):

Water:

Ash:

Protein (g):

Product Fact Sheet for: 47548 - MAGNIFICO® Hard Salami, 2 pc

37600
774244
SUZIE R. BARTLEY

Hormel

90037600475481

322L
371

12x9 =108
1153.57 Ibs.
VARIABLE

N

37

275

16.5"L x 8"W x 4.25"H
.330 CUFT

9.98 LB

10.68 LB

.70 LB

Item Number:

47548

Product Name: MAGNIFICO® Hard
Salami, 2 pc

Master Item Name:

Product Fact Sheet

IFDA Information

IFDA Category:
IFDA Class:
Product Family:

FS Brand Manager:
IFDA Status:

Storage Range
Recommended:
Maximum:
Minimum:

Description:
Kosher?

Contains Allergens:
Bioengineering Information:

Min Delivered Shelf Life Days:

Unit Quantity:
Unit Size:
Pack:

Domestic Nutrition Only

28.0
.99
120.00
100.00

11.00
4.50
.00
5.10
1.11
35.00
500.00
79.00
.00
.00
.00

1.35
5.00

Household Unit:

Daily Vitamin A (%):
Daily Vitamin C (%):
Daily Calcium (%)

Daily Iron (%):

Daily Vitamin D (%):
Daily Vitamin E (%):
Daily Thiamin (%):
Daily Riboflavin (%):
Daily Niacin (%):

Daily Folacin (%):

Daily Vitamin B12 (%):
Daily Biotin (%):

Daily Pantothenic Acid (%):
Daily Phosphorus (%):
Daily Iodine (%):

Daily Magnesium (%):
Daily Zinc (%):

Daily Copper (%):

Daily Carbohydrates (%):
Daily Sodium (%):
Daily Dietary Fiber (%):

07/11/2021

MAGNIFICO HARD SAL 2PC

Meat

Deli Items, Salami
Dry Sausage
SUZIE R. BARTLEY
Go

34F
40F
33F

Keep Refrigerated

No
No Big 8 Allergens Present

The National Bioengineered Food
Disclosure regulations do not
require disclose on the label for
this product. Please contact the
Regulatory Affairs group (RALF)
for additional Bioengineered
evaluation required on this item.

30

CwWT

1oz
.00
4.00
.00
2.00

.00
21.00
.00

Page 1



Method:
NLEA Adjusted Values:

Child Nutrition Label:
Recipe Code:

Product Description
General Description:

Benefits of Using This Product:

Product Claims:
Nutrition Claims:
List of Ingredients:

Preparation and Cooking
Instructions:

Yield / Portion:
Suggested Uses:

Other Information:

Daily Saturated Fat (%): 23.00
Daily Fat (%): 17.00
Daily Cholesterol (%): 12.00

Analytical Product Form:  As Purchased
Y Label Number:
N Food Category Code:

Source Code:

This smoke flavor added hard salami, with a hint of garlic, is made from select cuts of beef and pork. This product
features a 3.5 inch diameter.

Authentic flavor and appearance. Features an easy peel casing. Blunt ends for maxium slicing yield. Printed casing
for brand recognition.

Ingredients: Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or less of Water, Dextrose, Spices, Smoke Flavoring, Lactic Acid Starter
Culture, Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite, BHT, TBHQ, Citric Acid.

Fully cooked. Ready to slice and serve.

This product is fully cooked and virtually 100% usable.

Can be sliced thick or thin. Great as a pizza topping or as an ingredient on sandwiches, wraps, salads, or on deli
trays.

Hard Salami Stick

* Yield is based on average standard yields and may vary from case to case.

Product Fact Sheet for: 47548 - MAGNIFICO® Hard Salami, 2 pc

07/11/2021

Page 2
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Item Number: 47548

Product Name: MAGNIFICO® Hard
Salami, 2 pc
Master Item Name: MAGNIFICO HARD SAL 2PC

Nutrition Label

Nutritional Facts

Serving Size: 1 o0z (289)

|
Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

Calories From Fat 100
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

%o Daily Value

Total Fat 11g 17%

Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%

TransFat 0Og

Cholesterol 35mg 12%

Sodium 500mg 21%

Potassium 79mg

Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars 0Og
Protein 5g

|
Total Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin C 4%

Calcium 0%

Iron 2%

Product Fact Sheet for: 47548 - MAGNIFICO® Hard Salami, 2 pc 07/11/2021

Domestic Nutrition Only

Unit UPC Item Number:
47548

Unit UPC Code:

List of Ingredients:
Ingredients: Pork, Beef,
Salt, Contains 2% or less
of Water, Dextrose,
Spices, Smoke Flavoring,
Lactic Acid Starter
Culture, Sodium
Ascorbate, Garlic Powder,
Sodium Nitrite, BHT,
TBHQ, Citric Acid.

Contains Allergens:
No Big 8 Allergens Present

Bioengineering
Information:

The National
Bioengineered Food
Disclosure regulations do
not require disclose on
the label for this product.
Please contact the
Regulatory Affairs group
(RALF) for additional
Bioengineered evaluation
required on this item.

Product Claims:

Preparation & Cooking
Instructions:

Fully cooked. Ready to
slice and serve.

Page 3



256503 - JENNIE-O® Turkey Ham Sliced .51 Ounce 5%

Water Added CN, 12/1LB

2026 - 2027 School Year

Ingredients

Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Lite Salt (Potassium Chloride,
Sodium Chloride), Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Carrageenan, Sodium Erythorbate,
Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite.

Product Information

Flavor, texture and appearance of traditional ham. All turkey thigh meat for great ham taste.
Pre-Sliced convenience and exact weight for consistent portion control that drives cost and
labor savings.

Specifications

Ship Container 10042222256503

UPC

Total Shelf Life 365 ihe,'f 'I"fe on 60

P ————————————————l rriva
(] [ ]

N utrition Fa cts Pallet Pattern 12x9 Full Pallet 108
62 Servings Per Container Catch Weight? No

Serving Size 3.06 0z (869)
| Master Dimensions

Amount Per Serving

14.44"L x 9.75"W x
Calories 1 00 Case Dimensions 4.75'H Cubic Feet 0.39CF
% Daily Value® Net Weight 12 LB Gross Weight 12.456 LB

Total Fat 59 6% Pack 12 /1LB Servings Per Case | 62

Saturated Fat 1.50g 8%

Trans Fat Og Basic Preparation Instructions
Chol 1 60 20%

olesterol 60mg UNPREPARED

_10_ ~Ihis product is fully cooked and is 'Rea o tat.

Sodium 480mg 21% | READY_TO_EAT~This product is fully cooked and is "Ready To Eat"
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%

i i % certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3. serving of the above
Dietary Fiber Og 0% I certify that the ab £ d d that a 3.06 OZ f the ab
Total Sugars Og product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 OZ of equivalent meat/meat alternate when

Includes Og Added Sugars 0% prepared according to directions.

i urther certify that an used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in the
Protein 149 | furth fy that any VPP used in this prod horized | food in th
| Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service Regulations
Vitamin D Omcg 0% (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.70mg 2% OUex W Quality Systems Associate | Hormel Quality Control
Potassium 380mg 8% Signature Title

" % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a

nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a Alex Reynolds July 1,2025

daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for

general nutrition advice. Printed Name Date

Allergen Content

No Big 9 Allergens Present

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American’, meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all
components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

9%
( Hog;ggsel ) | FOODSERVICE

©2026 JENNIE-O TURKEY STORE, LLC www.hormelfoodservice.com/k12

P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201
Printed on Feb 10, 2026 at 9:03 AM


https://hormelfoodservice.com/k12

1410-01 CLUB RL WG MED 2.40Z SOL DZ
1410-02 CLUB RL WG MED 2.40Z SL DZ
1410-03 CLUB RL WG MED 2.40Z SL WR DZ

A Family Baking Tradition
Since 1976

UNIT WEIGHT

DIMENSIONS

TIXHI

AMT / CASE

AMT / PALLET

KOSHER KOSHER PAREVE

Ingredients: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat
Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous
Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),

Base (Salt, Soybean QOil, Dextrose, Sugar, Defatted Soy
Flour, Mono- Diglycerides, Calcium, Stearoyl Lactylate,
Potassium lodate, Soy Lecithin, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin
C), Enriched Wheat Flour, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride,
Enzymes (Wheat)), Contains Less Than 2% Of Corn Meal,
Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Yeast.

Contains: Soy, Wheat.

THE INFORMATION LISTED ABOVE HAS BEEN COMPILED FROM PUBLICATIONS OF THE USDA 9/27/24
AND DATA PROVIDED BY ROCKLAND BAKERY INC SUPPLIERS


Domenica Battaglia
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A Family Baking Tradition
Since 1976

Nutrition Facts

1 serving
Serving size 1 Roll 2.4 oz (68g)

Amount per serving

Calories 150
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.5g 2%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 260mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 6g
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 19mg 2%
Iron 2mg 10%
Potassium 88mg 2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat9 « Carbohydrate 4 + Protein 4

1405-01 KAISER WG MED 2.40Z SOL DZ
1405-02 KAISER WG MED 2.40Z SL DZ
1405-04 KAISER WG MED 2.40Z SOL WR Dz
1405-05 KAISER WG MED 2.40Z SL WR DZ

UNIT WEIGHT

DIMENSIONS

TIXHI

AMT / CASE

AMT / PALLET

KOSHER KOSHER PAREVE

INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour
(Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Contains
Less Than 2% Of Corn Meal, Wheat Flour, Diacetyl Tartaric
Acid Esters Of Mono-Diglycerides, Soybean Qil, Ascorbic
Acid (Vitamin C), Potassium lodate, L-Cysteine
Hydrochloride, Enzymes (Wheat), Salt, Soybean Qil, Sugar,
Wheat Gluten, Yeast.

CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT.

THE INFORMATION LISTED ABOVE HAS BEEN COMPILED FROM PUBLICATIONS OF THE USDA 9/27/24
AND DATA PROVIDED BY ROCKLAND BAKERY INC SUPPLIERS


Domenica Battaglia
Rectangle
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